RESOLUTION NO. 2022-08-____

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, APPROVING A SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT STRATEGY

- WHEREAS, the City of McKinney, Texas seeks to purposefully shape the future of the City's solid waste management system and establish goals and strategies that will meet the City's most critical needs over a 20-year horizon; and
- **WHEREAS**, the firm Burns McDonnell prepared the Solid Waste Management Strategy; and
- **WHEREAS**, the consultant sought input from multiple stakeholders including residents and civic organizations, business owners, City staff, and NTMWD and member cities; and
- **WHEREAS,** on June 28, 2022, staff presented a draft Solid Waste Management Strategy to the City Council; and
- **WHEREAS,** the Solid Waste Management Strategy establishes goals, strategies, and options for a 20-year planning period and it serves as a strategic tool that is flexible and open to adaption based on the City's changing needs and objectives; and
- **WHEREAS**, the Solid Waste Management Strategy forms the basis for developing the City's next solid waste collection services contract, which is expected to begin on October 1, 2024.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, THAT:

- Section 1. The City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas hereby approves the Solid Waste Management Strategy.
- Section 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately from and after the date of passage as is so resolved.

DULY PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS ON THE 2nd DAY OF AUGUST, 2022.

	CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS
	GEORGE C. FULLER Mayor
ATTEST:	
EMPRESS DRANE City Secretary JOSHUA STEVENSON Deputy City Secretary	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	

MARK S. HOUSER

City Attorney